(b) The party at whose request the subpoena is issued shall reimburse the local agency for the full cost incurred by the local agency in paying the 
employee his or her salary or other compensation and traveling expenses as provided for in this section, for each day that the employee is required to remain in attendance 
pursuant to the subpoena. The amount of two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275), together with the subpoena, shall be tendered to that local agency for each day that the 
employee is required to remain in attendance pursuant to the subpoena. (c) If the actual expenses should later prove to be less than the amount tendered, the excess of the

[...]

or other compensation and traveling expenses as provided for in this section, for each day that the peace officer, firefighter, state employee, trial court employee, or specified 
county employee is required to remain in attendance pursuant to the subpoena. The amount of two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275), together with the subpoena, shall be 
tendered to the person accepting the subpoena for each day that the peace officer, firefighter, state employee, trial court employee, or specified county employee is required to 
remain in attendance pursuant to the subpoena.